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YOFC(SH) Tight Buffer Fiber
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YOFC (SH) Tight Buffer Fiber is produced as that fiber is sheathed by buffer material. The selection of top-quality fiber, the
specific production equipment and the accurately designed die make the performance of product.

RERLIMZIT, FFML

Good uniformity of the outer diameter of tight buffer fiber and excellent scrippability:

4T (Y PR AR 1 E:

Good performance of flame-recardant:

B, RERSMHRE

Low induced attenuation within the operating temperature range:

AT B LR ST —E i ef .

Excellent geometrical dimension of the fiber.

ER LR

Indoor cable:

HRETELEGRANLEL;
Making jumper, pigtail:

HREEES .

Oata communication.
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 EEREmS EEHRDS EEXSRY  kgxm
TBF Code TBF Material Type TBF Diameter - Fiber Type

| TBF-BEH ' 900:504m | B1-G.E52 #EKeF

Tight Buffer Fiber V-PVE ; | B.652 Single-mode Fiber

B1.3-G.652. DI /K S48 K 4 !
G.652.0 Low Water Peak Single-mode Fiber

| B4-G.BSS RHEKXHF i
. G.B55 Single-mode Fiber
E1-5N* GB574 5
EasyBand® G.657 Single-mode Fiber
E1.1-5IP+G. 657 £4E % 4
EasyBand*Plus G.657 Single-mode Fiber
AR EDS0/125 ZHEKE )
Standard 30/1235 Multimode Fiber
ATb-tRHEB2. 53/125 & H T i
Standard 62.5/123 Multimode Fiber
AMH-ZI® 50/125 £k
HiBand® 30/1253Multimode Fiber
Ale—%.)I'J,’ B2.5/123 & 44 !
HiBand*G62.5/125Multimode Fiker
| OMI1-BI*150% 48 5 5 _ |
. MaxBand® 150 Multimode Fiber ;
M3-18 [1® 300% {55 &
MaxBand® 300 Multimode Fiber

M3S-f 1® 5504 5 &
MaxBand® 550 Multirmode Fiber
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B &Y @ TBF Colour

HE R 1 5 0 G )

Colour Code

EEHEF
TBF

_..@E

EELA
R
TBF

Diameter
pm

RERR
P
TBF

Weight
kg/krm

Fiber Coating
Diameter
pm

“BdmE7 08
TBF-I 500 + 25

G BMEATDEFEEAAEE.

800 + 50
900 + 50

B

0.7 §

K (LA EEHL YOFCISH) Tight Buifer Fber
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LR
Bending
Radius
Dynamic/Static
- mm

' "éoDm D-D
200100

Crush Resistance
KHAES
Long/Short term
N/1O00mm

Tensile Strength

K 8/40 55
Long /Short term
N
Tae 1oomoo |
3/6 100/500

MNote: The symbol D in Bending Radius Column represents TBF diameter.

50,’125 pfn
@ 850 nm
@1300 nm
& Attenuation (+207T) e
1 @1310 nm
| @1550 nm

: @ BED nm L= SCIJ MHz-

#MW (A%E)Bandwidth (Class A)
5 @13(.'!3 nm

# 7.2 Numerical Aper:ur'a
M&txﬁ Cable Cut-off Wawlonut:h Mo

MERMFERA o (-20C~+60T)
Attenuation at temperature cyellng
A u(-20'C~+BCIC}

ER/EFERRE: -2OC~+BDC Eﬁi!
Transpor'tfStoragsfDperatmgTemperature -20C~+B0%, Instal

iT#{& & Order Information

TBF-CI-LIL-10
1 22 4

@1300 nm
@1550 nm :

i

3 EEH @ TBF Colour

B-% mBlue S-kmSlate
O-# @ 0Orange W-g @White
G- mGreen  R-4 @Red
N-tF@Brown  K-E@Black

2 ## S Material Type
Z-LSZH

V-PVC
H-Hytrel1/X-Hytrel2
MN-Nylon

T xashiz
I-250pm
11-300pm

4 KB Fiber Type
B1-G.652
B1.3-G.652.0
B4-G.655
E1-EasyBand®G. 657
E1.1- EasyBand®Plus G.B57
A1-50/125um
Alb-62.5/125um
ATH-HiBand®30/125
ATbH-HiBand®62.5/125
M1 -MaxBand®150
M3-MaxBand® 300
M5-MaxBand®550

A #4E Delivery Length

#FcE: 2000m; THREAERBRERTKE.
Standard Reel Length: 2000m; Other lengths available on request.
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km ;;=_- 200 MHzkm

iasooqukm
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e e e e St i e s s

<0.10dB/km  =D0.15dB/km

km

-5‘3—-+5UC

lation Temperature: -5 ~+5017

25 0um H e 250um Fiber

Y-mmYellow @
V-5 mViolet

P-¥ 4T mPink

A-F G oAgua

Tight buffer

TBF-1E &R FEAE
TBF-1 Structure

500um ¥& 500um Fiber
EEPE Tight buffer

TBF-IIE &R T EHE
TBF-ll Structure
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